
WOU (1-1) -vs- FPU (4-2)
2/6/2026 at Fresno, Calif. (Dan Martin Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Turley, Jake (1-1)
Loss: Shane Bailey (0-1)
HBP: Shane Bailey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Pat Rivera Jr First: Pearson Tahuka Third Base: Nicholas Webb 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2;35   Attendance: 230   Weather: sun peeking through the clouds

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
WOU 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 3
FPU 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 X 6 10 1

WOU 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zane Garvey ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Collin Irwin c 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Chris  Arce 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Robby Shepherd cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Tyler Mohler lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alex Harden dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Benny Nazario 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
Jason Olsen 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Jayger Baldwin rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Shane Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Edwards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Melendrez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 1 9 1 2 6 10

E: Zane Garvey (1); Jason Olsen (1); Ben Edwards (1)

FPU 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dilworth Jr., Darryl cf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Henderson, Gabe ss 5 1 2 0 0 2 0
Martinez Jr., Aaron 3b 4 1 2 2 1 0 2
Wheelock, Titus 1b 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Lopez, Alex c 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Clement, Chris lf 1 0 0 1 3 0 0
Wilson, Eric dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Smith, Tejean 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Hirschkorn, Holden rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 3
    Robinson, Vincent ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Turley, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bettencourt, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nino, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 10 4 7 9 10

2B: Henderson, Gabe (1); Martinez Jr., Aaron (1); Lopez, Alex (1)
SB: Smith, Tejean (1)
CS: Henderson, Gabe (1); Clement, Chris (1)
HBP: Wilson, Eric (1)
E: Smith, Tejean (1)
DP: 1

WOU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shane Bailey (L, 0-1) 4.0 6 5 4 3 6 2 0 1 0 18 22 4 2 –
Ben Edwards 2.2 3 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 10 13 1 3 –
Aidan Melendrez 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 –
Totals 10 6 5 7 9 2 0 1 0 32 40 6 7

FPU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Turley, Jake (W, 1-1) 6.0 6 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 23 23 4 10 –
Bettencourt, Matt 2.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 2 –
Nino, Chris 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 9 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 0 36 38 8 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

WOU - Top of 1st 26W FPU
Z. Garvey struck out looking. 0 0
C. Irwin grounded out to ss. 0 0
C. Arce grounded out to ss. 0 0

FPU - Bottom of 1st 26W FPU
Dilworth, D walked. 0 0
Dilworth, D advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Henderson, G struck out swinging. 0 0
Martinez, A doubled to center field, RBI; Dilworth, D scored. 0 1
Wheelock, T walked; Martinez, A advanced to third. 0 1
Lopez, A doubled to right field, RBI; Wheelock, T advanced to third; Martinez, A scored. 0 2
Clement, C grounded out to 2b, RBI; Lopez, A advanced to third; Wheelock, T scored. 0 3
Lopez, A scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
Wilson, E flied out to lf. 0 4

WOU - Top of 2nd 26W FPU
R. Shepherd grounded out to 3b. 0 4
T. Mohler grounded out to 2b. 0 4
A. Harden singled to center field. 0 4
B. Nazario singled down the lf line; A. Harden advanced to second. 0 4
J. Olsen grounded out to 2b. 0 4

FPU - Bottom of 2nd 26W FPU
Smith, T singled down the lf line. 0 4
Hirschkorn,H struck out swinging; Smith, T stole second. 0 4
Dilworth, D singled to shortstop. 0 4
Henderson, G struck out swinging. 0 4
Martinez, A flied out to cf. 0 4

WOU - Top of 3rd 26W FPU
J. Baldwin singled to left field. 0 4
Z. Garvey grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; J. Baldwin out on the play. 0 4
C. Irwin grounded out to 2b. 0 4

FPU - Bottom of 3rd 26W FPU
Wheelock, T singled up the middle. 0 4
Lopez, A reached on a fielder's choice; Wheelock, T out at second 2b to ss. 0 4
Clement, C walked; Lopez, A advanced to second. 0 4
Wilson, E hit by pitch; Clement, C advanced to second; Lopez, A advanced to third. 0 4
Smith, T flied out to lf. 0 4
Hirschkorn,H struck out looking. 0 4

WOU - Top of 4th 26W FPU
C. Arce singled to right field. 0 4
C. Arce advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
R. Shepherd singled to center field, RBI; C. Arce scored. 1 4
T. Mohler flied out to ss. 1 4
A. Harden struck out swinging. 1 4
B. Nazario singled to right field; R. Shepherd advanced to second. 1 4
J. Olsen grounded out to 3b. 1 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

FPU - Bottom of 4th 26W FPU
Dilworth, D struck out swinging. 1 4
Henderson, G doubled. 1 4
Martinez, A flied out to cf; Henderson, G advanced to third, scored on an error by ss, unearned. 1 5
Wheelock, T struck out looking. 1 5

WOU - Top of 5th 26W FPU
J. Baldwin popped up to 3b. 1 5
Z. Garvey lined out to ss. 1 5
C. Irwin struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 5

FPU - Bottom of 5th 26W FPU
B. Edwards to p for S. Bailey. 1 5
Lopez, A struck out looking. 1 5
Clement, C walked. 1 5
Wilson, E grounded out to 2b; Clement, C advanced to second. 1 5
Smith, T struck out swinging. 1 5

WOU - Top of 6th 26W FPU
C. Arce grounded out to ss. 1 5
R. Shepherd grounded out to ss. 1 5
T. Mohler flied out to rf. 1 5

FPU - Bottom of 6th 26W FPU
Hirschkorn,H singled to left field. 1 5
Hirschkorn,H advanced to second on an error by p. 1 5
Dilworth, D struck out swinging. 1 5
Henderson, G flied out to rf. 1 5
Martinez, A singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by 1b, RBI; Hirschkorn,H scored. 1 6
BettencourtM to p for Turley, J. 1 6
Wheelock, T grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 6

WOU - Top of 7th 26W FPU
A. Harden grounded out to 3b. 1 6
B. Nazario struck out looking. 1 6
J. Olsen singled to right field. 1 6
J. Baldwin singled to shortstop; J. Olsen advanced to second. 1 6
Z. Garvey out at first 1b to p. 1 6

FPU - Bottom of 7th 26W FPU
Lopez, A out at first 1b to p. 1 6
Clement, C walked. 1 6
Clement, C out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 6
Wilson, E singled to right center. 1 6
Smith, T walked; Wilson, E advanced to second. 1 6
A. Melendrez to p for B. Edwards. 1 6
Robinson, V pinch hit for Hirschkorn,H. 1 6
Robinson, V grounded out to 2b. 1 6

WOU - Top of 8th 26W FPU
Robinson, V to rf. 1 6



C. Irwin flied out to cf. 1 6
C. Arce walked. 1 6
R. Shepherd reached on an error by 2b; C. Arce advanced to second. 1 6
T. Mohler singled to right center; R. Shepherd advanced to second; C. Arce advanced to third. 1 6
A. Harden lined out to ss. 1 6
B. Nazario lined out to 1b. 1 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

FPU - Bottom of 8th 26W FPU
Dilworth, D grounded out to 2b. 1 6
Henderson, G singled up the middle. 1 6
Henderson, G out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 6
Martinez, A walked. 1 6
Wheelock, T popped up to 2b. 1 6

WOU - Top of 9th 26W FPU
Nino, C to p for BettencourtM. 1 6
J. Olsen struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 6
J. Baldwin struck out swinging. 1 6
Z. Garvey walked. 1 6
C. Irwin flied out to cf. 1 6

FPU - Bottom of 9th 26W FPU


